
 
November 6, 2023                                           TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 1    
04:25 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Range of Checking Accts: First           to Last            Range of Check Dates: 11/02/23 to 11/02/23
            Report Type: All Checks              Report Format: Condensed        Check Type: Computer: Y  Manual: Y  Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                        
 30998  11/02/23   227RE005 227 RENTAL                                              2605
   24-00170 TABLE 30" X 8' LONG                           80.63                           
 
 30999  11/02/23   BESTAC50 BEST ACE HARDWARE                                       2605
   24-00152 HOOK, TOOL, PT HOLDER                         76.96                           
 
 31000  11/02/23   BESTHARD BEST HARDWARE INC                                       2605
   24-00153 CABLE TIES 24"                                23.97                           
   24-00154 HITCH BALL FRGD STL 2                         12.99                           
                                                          36.96 
 
 31001  11/02/23   CIT-CHIE CITIZENS BANK                                           2605
   24-00123 CREDIT CARD OCT 26 2023                    1,443.46                           
 
 31002  11/02/23   COMCAST  COMCAST                                                 2605
   24-00125 PD-XFINITY PACKAGE 10/24-11/23                10.76                           
   24-00126 PD-TELEPHONE 10/25-11/24                     210.11                           
                                                         220.87 
 
 31003  11/02/23   DELMA030 DELMARVA ANIMAL EMER.CENTER                             2605
   24-00124 XENA-EXAM/EMERGENCY FEE & BIO                608.00                           
 
 31004  11/02/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2605
   24-00156 100 MAGNOLIA ST 9/27-10/25                   125.38                           
 
 31005  11/02/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2605
   24-00157 250 W SHORE TRAIL 9/27-10/25                  34.69                           
 
 31006  11/02/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2605
   24-00158 202 W SHORE TRAIL 9/27-10/25                  33.92                           
 
 31007  11/02/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2605
   24-00159 STREET LIGHTS 9/26-10/24                   5,091.45                           
 
 31008  11/02/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2605
   24-00160 STREET LIGHTS PRESE 9/27-10/25               916.41                           
 
 31009  11/02/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2605
   24-00161 STREET LIGHTS 9/27-10/25                     786.19                           
 
 31010  11/02/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2605
   24-00162 STREET LIGHTS WAGA 09/26-10/24             1,854.91                           
 
 31011  11/02/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2605
   24-00163 STREET LIGHTS SHIP 9/26-10/24                446.11                           
 
 31012  11/02/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2605
   24-00164 STREET LIGHTS 9/26-10/24                     370.87                           
 



 
November 6, 2023                                           TOWN OF MILTON                                             Page No: 2    
04:25 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                         Continued
 31013  11/02/23   DELMAR25 DELMARVA POWER                                          2605
   24-00165 STREET LIGHTS HERIT 9/27-10/25             2,762.30                           
 
 31014  11/02/23   EASTE005 EASTERN SHORE COFFEE & WATER                            2605
   24-00167 TH MONTHLY WATER - OCT 2023                   33.05                           
 
 31015  11/02/23   EASTERNS ESNTS, LLC.                                             2605
   24-00172 REMOTE MANAGEMENT 11/01/2023                 461.00                           
 
 31016  11/02/23   FIDEL005 FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE INS.CO.                          2605
   24-00166 EYE MEDICAL INSURANCE NOV 2023               177.48                           
 
 31017  11/02/23   FIRST050 FIRST STATE INSPECTION AGENCY        11/02/23 VOID         0
 
 31018  11/02/23   FIRST050 FIRST STATE INSPECTION AGENCY                           2605
   24-00127 LOT 280 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00128 LOT 281 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00129 LOT 279 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00130 LOT 278 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00131 LOT 277 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00132 LOT 283 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00133 LOT 284 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00134 LOT 286 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00135 LOT 285 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00136 308 HOLLAND STREET                           112.50                           
   24-00137 LOT 323 HERITAGE CREEK                       112.50                           
   24-00138 LOT 324 HERITAGE CREEK                       112.50                           
   24-00139 LOT 268 HERITAGE CREEK                       112.50                           
   24-00140 106 BANK LANE                                 50.00                           
   24-00141 LOT 297 HERITAGE CREEK                       112.50                           
   24-00142 LOT 326 HERITAGE CREEK                       112.50                           
   24-00143 LOT 325 HERITAGE CREEK                       112.50                           
   24-00144 LOT 266 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00145 LOT 327 HERITAGE CREEK                       145.00                           
   24-00146 319 UNION STREET                              95.00                           
                                                       2,527.50 
 
 31019  11/02/23   GEORG015 GEORGE & LYNCH, INC.                                    2605
   23-01991 MILL STREET PAVEMENT REPAIRS              18,580.00                           
 
 31020  11/02/23   LOWESC50 LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES                                  2605
   24-00151 UITLITY MIXER, HAMMER, ETC                   560.87                           
 
 31021  11/02/23   MILTONCH MILTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE                              2605
   24-00120 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND                      150.00                           
 
 31022  11/02/23   MOONL005 MOONLIGHT CLEANING & MORE, LLC                          2605
   24-00171 TH CLEANING OCTOBER 2023                     600.00                           
 
 31023  11/02/23   MUHAM005 MUHAMMAD QUADIR                                         2605
   24-00121 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND                       50.00                           
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04:25 PM                                            Check Register By Check Date                                                    
 

Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

GENERAL                                         Continued
 31024  11/02/23   NAMEB005 NAME BADGES, INC.                                       2605
   24-00168 NAME BADGES                                   42.36                           
 
 31025  11/02/23   NITAN005 NITAN SONI                                              2605
   24-00122 SECURITY DEPOSIT REFUND                      150.00                           
 
 31026  11/02/23   PARKO005 PARKOWSKI,GUERKE & SWAYZE,P.A.                          2605
   23-02144 LEGAL SERVICES AUGUST 2023                 5,390.00                           
 
 31027  11/02/23   QUICKSEA MAGNIT QUICK, LLC                                       2605
   24-00173 BACKGROUND CHECKS - OCT 2023                  96.00                           
 
 31028  11/02/23   SECURITY SECURITY INSTRUMENT                                     2605
   24-00169 BILLING PERIOD 11/1/23-1/31/24               282.00                           
 
 31029  11/02/23   TRACK005 TRACKER PRODUCTS LLC                                    2605
   23-02143 SAFE CLOUD BASED CAL LICENSE               4,300.00                           
 
 31030  11/02/23   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                    2605
   24-00174 UNIFORM CLEANING 10/27/2023                   35.23                           
 
 31031  11/02/23   WYOMIN50 WYOMING MILLWORK CO.                                    2605
   24-00155 2 X 6 X 12' TREATED                           10.75                           
 
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     33          1          48,335.35               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     33          1          48,335.35               0.00 
 
MSA                                            
   557  11/02/23   GEORG015 GEORGE & LYNCH, INC.                                    2607
   23-01989 REED STREET PAVEMENT REPAIRS               9,690.00                           
   23-01990 TILNEY STREET PAVEMENT REPAIRS             3,395.00                           
                                                      13,085.00 
 
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:      1          0          13,085.00               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:      1          0          13,085.00               0.00 
 
UTILITY                                        
  9274  11/02/23   BESTHARD BEST HARDWARE INC                                       2606
   24-00148 KEY SET, 9" POLY                              55.16                           
 
  9275  11/02/23   EASTE005 EASTERN SHORE COFFEE & WATER                            2606
   24-00150 PW MONTHY WATER - OCT 2023                    10.30                           
 
  9276  11/02/23   GEORG015 GEORGE & LYNCH, INC.                                    2606
   23-01989 REED STREET PAVEMENT REPAIRS              21,610.00                           
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Check # Check Date Vendor                                        Reconciled/Void Ref Num
   PO #     Description                             Amount Paid                   Contract

UTILITY                                         Continued
  9277  11/02/23   INDEPE66 INDEPENDENT NEWSPAPER, INC.                             2606
   24-00149 ADVERTISING OCTOBER 2023                     133.14                           
 
  9278  11/02/23   LOWESC50 LOWE'S CREDIT SERVICES                                  2606
   24-00151 UITLITY MIXER, HAMMER, ETC                   506.71                           
 
  9279  11/02/23   ONSOL005 ONSOLVE, LLC.                                           2606
   24-00147 CODE RED STANDARD RENEWAL                  3,609.60                           
 
  9280  11/02/23   PARKO005 PARKOWSKI,GUERKE & SWAYZE,P.A.                          2606
   23-02144 LEGAL SERVICES AUGUST 2023                    49.00                           
 
  9281  11/02/23   UNIFI005 UNIFIRST CORPORATION                                    2606
   24-00174 UNIFORM CLEANING 10/27/2023                   27.62                           
 
Checking Account Totals          Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:      8          0          26,001.53               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:      8          0          26,001.53               0.00 

Report Totals                    Paid       Void        Amount Paid        Amount Void
                       Checks:     42          1          87,421.88               0.00 
               Direct Deposit:      0          0               0.00               0.00 
                        Total:     42          1          87,421.88               0.00 
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Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          3-01           41,355.00             0.00             0.00        41,355.00                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          3-20           21,659.00             0.00             0.00        21,659.00                   
                           Year Total:               63,014.00             0.00             0.00        63,014.00                   
 
GENERAL FUND                          4-01           19,537.87           350.00             0.00        19,887.87                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          4-20            4,342.53             0.00             0.00         4,342.53                   
                           Year Total:               23,880.40           350.00             0.00        24,230.40                   
 
GENERAL FUND                          X-01              177.48             0.00             0.00           177.48                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:               87,071.88           350.00             0.00        87,421.88                   
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Totals by Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Expend Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
GENERAL FUND                          01             61,070.35           350.00             0.00        61,420.35                   
 
UTILITY FUND                          20             26,001.53             0.00             0.00        26,001.53                   
 
                   Total Of All Funds:               87,071.88           350.00             0.00        87,421.88                   
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04:25 PM                         Breakdown of Expenditure Account Current/Prior Received/Prior Open                                 
 

Fund Description                         Fund         Current      Prior Rcvd      Prior Open      Paid Prior      Fund Total

 
GENERAL FUND                             3-01       41,355.00            0.00            0.00            0.00       41,355.00       
 
UTILITY FUND                             3-20       21,659.00            0.00            0.00            0.00       21,659.00       
                            Year Total:             63,014.00            0.00            0.00            0.00       63,014.00       
 
GENERAL FUND                             4-01       19,537.87            0.00            0.00            0.00       19,537.87       
 
UTILITY FUND                             4-20        4,342.53            0.00            0.00            0.00        4,342.53       
                            Year Total:             23,880.40            0.00            0.00            0.00       23,880.40       
 
GENERAL FUND                             X-01          177.48            0.00            0.00            0.00          177.48       
 
                    Total Of All Funds:             87,071.88            0.00            0.00            0.00       87,071.88       


